UNOFFICIAL COPY

22 RS BR 2392

1	A RESOLUTION honoring Kentucky's 2022 Mock Trial State Champion,
2	Montgomery County High School.
3	WHEREAS, the Montgomery County High School Mock Trial Red Team prevailed
4	over its worthy competitors in the February two-day regional rounds to become one of the
5	16 teams invited to Lexington to compete in the final rounds; and
6	WHEREAS, the Montgomery County High School Mock Trial Red Team slayed its
7	opponents to rise to the title of Mock Trial State Champion on March 6, 2022; and
8	WHEREAS, the Montgomery County High School Mock Trial Red Team Head
9	Coach, Ryan Allison, and Assistant Coaches, Elizabeth Davis and Jamie Allison, have
10	mentored and guided these exceptional young students through many long months of
11	detailed preparation; and
12	WHEREAS, the outstanding Montgomery County High School Mock Trial Red
13	Team consists of Maddie Brother, Caleb Cannoy, Bryce Charles, Ollie Fegenbush,
14	Shayna Garrett, Sydney Harris, and Brooks Pinney; and
15	WHEREAS, the members of this body recognize the commitment and dedication
16	required of these young scholars to achieve such a singular accomplishment;
17	NOW, THEREFORE,
18	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
19	Kentucky:
20	\Rightarrow Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby honor the Montgomery County
21	High School Mock Trial Red Team as Kentucky's 2022 Mock Trial State Champion.
22	\clubsuit Section 2. The members of the Senate extend best wishes for continued success
23	as the Montgomery County High School Mock Trial Red Team moves forward to proudly
24	represent Kentucky in national competition on May 4-7, 2022.
25	\Rightarrow Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
26	Resolution to Senator Ralph Alvarado for delivery to the honorees.